CH \$40.00 870726

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM706410 Stylesheet Version v1.2

CLIDMICCION TYPE:

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HIGH TRAIL INVESTMENTS SA LLC		12/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOHAWK GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	37 E. 18TH ST., 7TH FLOOR
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87072659	SPELLYSTRAWS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Greta D. Feldman of Hogan Lovells US LLP			
SIGNATURE:	/Greta D. Feldman/			
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2022			

Total Attachments: 5

900673831

source=MidCap _ Aterian _ Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (High Trail)#page1.t	tif
source=MidCap _ Aterian _ Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (High Trail)#page2.t	tif
source=MidCap _ Aterian _ Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (High Trail)#page3.t	tif
source=MidCap _ Aterian _ Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (High Trail)#page4.t	tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007615 FRAME: 0160 source=MidCap _ Aterian _ Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral (High Trail)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007615 FRAME: 0161

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL**, dated as of December 22, 2021 (this "Release"), is made by HIGH TRAIL INVESTMENTS SA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as collateral agent for the benefit of the Holders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Secured Party") in favor of MOHAWK GROUP HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, MOHAWK GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, XTAVA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, RIF6 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, VREMI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, AUSSIE HEALTH CO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TRUWEO, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and each of the other parties listed in Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantors and the Secured Party are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantors executed the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2020 (the "Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2020 at Reel/Frame Nos. 7123/0059, 7123/0098, 7123/0072, 7123/0085, 7123/0111, 7123/0139, 7123/0126, 54586/0596, and 54586/0632 pursuant to which Grantors pledged and granted to the Secured Party (for its benefit and the ratable benefit of the Holders) a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral.

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral, including the trademark registrations, trademark applications, issued patents, patent applications, and copyright registrations set forth in Schedule II attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Secured Party may have obtained in, to and under the Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007615 FRAME: 0162 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

HIGH TRAIL INVESTMENTS SA LLC, as Secured Party

Name: Eric Helenek

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 02/03/2022